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The current proposal is:

Preservation Department — Iltem 3, LPC-23-08785

827-831 Broadway — 827-831 Broadway Buildings — Individual
Landmark

Borough of Manhattan

Note: this is a Public Meeting item. No public testimony will be received today as the
hearing on this item is closed



DXA studio
827- 831 Broadway
May 9th 2023

327-831 BROADWAY



SATELLITE VIEW OF SITE

PROJECT GOALS

CELEBRATE THE ARTISTS OF THE ABSTRACT EXPRESSIONIST MOVEMENT THAT THRUST NEW
YORK TO THE WORLD STAGE, UNSEATING PARIS AS THE CENTER OF THE ART WORLD. RAISE
AWARENESS AS TO THE CULTURAL SIGNIFICANCE OF WILLEM AND ELAINE DE KOONING, LARRY
POONS, PAUL JENKINS, JULES OLITSKI AND HERBERT FERBER, OF THEIR WORK AND TENURE IN

THE BUILDING.

RESTORE THE EXISTING BUILDING TO ITS PERIOD OF SIGNIFICANCE WHILE RESPECTING THE
ORIGINAL DESIGN.

STREET VIEW
827-831 BROADWAY - SITE CONTEXT

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023



HISTORY &
INSPIRATION



JACKSON POLLOCK MARK ROTHKO

PROMINENT ARTISTS OF
THE NEW YORK SCHOOL

FRANZ KLINE ARSHILE GORKY ADOLF GOTTLIEB HELEN FRANKENTHALER

LARRY POONS PAUL JENKINS HERBERT FERBER
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CONTRIBUTING ARTISTS

WILLEM DE KOONING ELAINE DE KOONING JULES OLITSKI
827-831 BROADWAY - HISTORY & INSPIRATION: ABSTRACT EXPRESSIONISM

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
’ 5th Floor CLIENT
\' NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023




VAKKO HEADQUARTERS, ISTANBUL

- REX
MIRROR HOUSE CASTLE DOWNS PAVILION, EDMONTON, CANADA
- REMCO SIEBRING - GH3
N+ 2
GORES GROUR CALIFORNIA PRADA, TOYKO
- BELZBERG ARCHITECTS - HERZOG AND DE MEURON

827-831 BROADWAY - ARCHITECTURAL PRECEDENTS: ANALOGOUS TO PAINTING TECHNIQUES

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
’\' NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023



FACADE
DESIGN




827-831 BROADWAY - VISUALIZATION - BROADWAY FACADE

DXA studio 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
CLIENT

5th Floor
NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023




SYNTHESIS;

ABSTRACTION OF SURROUNDING CONTEXT, REFLECTION
OF DYNAMIC QUALITIES OF SITE AND CELEBRATION OF
DE KOONINGS TRANSITION IN SUBJECT AND TECHNIQUE
THAT HAPPENED AT 831 BROADWAY.

GLAZING:

SLUMPED GLAZING TO REFLECT HIERACHY AND RHYTHM OF
EXISTING FACADE

REFLECTANCE OUT - 22% (12% REDUCTION)

8 BAY COLUMN GRID:

STRUCTURAL GRID BEHIND THE GLAZING THAT
REFLECTS THE RHYTHM AND FORM OF THE EXISTING
BROADWAY FACADE

BUILDING AND CITYSCAPE REFLECTION;

REPRESENTATIVE OF DE KOONINGS URBAN LANDSCAPE
PHASE (LATE 1950°S)

LANDSCAPE AND SKY REFLECTION;

REPRESENTATIVE OF DE KOONINGS RURAL AND PASTORAL
LANDSCAPE PHASE (EARLY 1960°S)

DYNAMIC, EVERCHANGING LANDSCAPE;

ROTATING FLOWERING INDIGENOUS SPECIES PROVIDE CHANGING
COLOR FIELDS REFLECTED IN FACADES.

827-831 BROADWAY - VISUALIZATION - FACADE REFLECTION DETAIL

DXA studio 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER  17.32
dxastudio.com T212 874 0567

DATE May 9th 2023



SETBACK LOCATION

EXISTING HISTORIC

FACADE

FLAT GLASS SECOND

SKIN BEHIND GRID \

STRUCTURAL COLUMN
GRID

N
SLUMPED ™
N
GLASS FACADE \ N
FIRST SKIN .
N
N
\ N

827-831 BROADWAY - FACADE DESIGN - FOSTER DIALOGUE WITH EXISTING BUILDING

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023
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827-831 BROADWAY - VISUALIZATION - BROADWAY TERRACE VIEW - DAY

DXA studio 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
PROJECT NUMBER  17.32 I
May 9th 2023

NYC 10001
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE




827-831 BROADWAY - VISUALIZATION - BROADWAY TERRACE VIEW - NIGHT

DXA studio 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
PROJECT NUMBER  17.32

NYC 10001
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023




827-831 BROADWAY - VISUALIZATION - BROADWAY FACADE

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023



VA

DXA studio

dxastudio.com

TUCKAHOE MARBLE QUOIN

EXISTING ELEVATION

894 6th Avenue
5th Floor

NYC 10001

T 212 874 0567

REPAIR AND REPOINT MARBLE
FACADE (TYP.) AND TRIM AS

REQ. WITH RESTORATION
MORTAR, TO MATCH EXISTING

IN COLOR, TEXTURE, DETAIL,

AND TOOLING, AND FOLLOWING
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.

RESET AND REANCHOR
DECORATIVE URNS AT CORNICE
AND CORNICE BRACKETS,

AS REQ. USING STAINLESS
STEEL ANCHORS AND PINS
AND RETAINING AND REUSING
ORIINGAL MATERIALS.

REMOVE EXISTING — "

RAILING AND REPLACE
WITH GLASS RAILING

CLEAN EXPOSED
MARBLE WITH SURE
KLEAN 942 LIMESTONE
AND MARBLE CLEANER
OR EQUAL. TESTING
FIRST AND FOLLOWING
MANUFACTURES
INSTRUCTIONS. WATER
RINSE WITH FAN TIPPED
NOZZLE AT NO MORE
THAN 250 PSI (TYP.)

REMOVE PAINT FROM -
MARBLE USING

PROSOCO ENVIROKLEAN
SAFETY PEEL 1 OR
EQUAL, TESTING FIRST
AND FOLLOWING
MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS (TYP.)

INTERACTIVE PLAQUE
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\
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PROPOSED ELEVATION
BROADWAY - EXISTING AND PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
827-831 BROADWAY - RESTORATION WORK

SCALE As Noted
CLIENT

PROJECT NUMBER  17.32

DATE May 9th 2023

REPOINT MARBLE FACADE
AS REQ. HAND RAKE
JOINTS AND REPOINT

TO MATCH EXISTING

IN COLOR, TEXTURE,
COMPOSITION AND
TOOLING (TYP)

UPLIGHTING ON EACH
COLUMN (TYPICAL),
FIXTURE COLOR TO
MATCH FACADE

REPLACE WINDOWS WITH
PAIRED 1 OVER 1 - TYPICAL

REMOVE AWNINGS ON
SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS

KEEP SECOND FLOOR
WINDOWS AND JUILETTE
BALCONIES ON 827

RESTORE AND REPAIR
EXISTING STOREFRONT
ON 827

CAST IRON CORNICE TO
MATCH SECOND FLOOR
CORNICE PROFILE

PIN MOUNTED METAL
LETTER ON METAL SIGN
BAND WITH COVE LIGHTING

NEW PAINTED WOOD
STOREFRONT ON 831

13



SCOPE
UPDATE
OVERVIEW




NO PORTION OF THE 12TH FACADE MOVED BACK

STREET WING IS LOCATED 2’-77 TO ELIMINATE

ON THE LANDMARKS SITE VISIBILITY FROM
ACROSS STREET

LINE OF
EXISTING
BUILDING

EXISTING
BUILDING

\/ LINE OF

LOT 17
BUILDING
#831

LOT 17
BUILDING
#831

LOT 26

LOT 19
BUILDING
#827

BUILDING

LINE OF 8 MECHANICA
SCREEN (50% PERFORAT

LINE OF 8 MECHANICAL
SCREEN (50% PERFORAT
LOT 20

LOT 20
/IM\ /IM\
DESIGNATION OUTLINE DESIGNATION OUTLINE
ZONING SITE PLAN - PRESENTED TO LPC_21.01.19 ZONING SITE PLAN - REVISED DESIGN

827-831 BROADWAY - ZONING SITE PLAN

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER  17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023



VA

SKY EXPOSURE PLANF7/

RATIO 2.7:1

PROPERTY LINE

DXA studio

dxastudio.com

894 6th Avenue
5th Floor

NYC 10001

T 212 874 0567

DESIGNATION
OUTLINE

| SKY EXPOSURE PLANE
RATIO 5.6:1

|

|
|
|
|
|
|

PROPERTY LINE

63|_4||

§5'-0" MAX BASE HEIGHT

ZONING SITE PLAN - PRESENTED TO LPC_21.01.19

NO PORTION OF THE 12TH
STREET WING IS LOCATED
ON THE LANDMARKS SITE

SKY EXPOSURE PLAN
RATIO 2.7:1
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ZONING LEGEND

RESTORED
N LANDMARKED FACADE

PROPOSED ADDITION

’—DESIGNATION
OUTLINE — | PROPERTY LINE
ORIGINAL AREA OF BUILDING

BEING REBUILT WITH SAME
FLOOR LEVELS

MECHANICAL SCREEN, 50%
PERFORATED

! SKY EXPOSURE PLANE
RATIO 5.6:1

|

|
|
I
|
|
|

= FACADE MOVED
s BACK 2'-7"

S TO ELIMINATE
o

VISIBILITY FROM
ACROSS STREET

63I_4II

§5'—O" MAX BASE HEIGHT

ZONING SITE PLAN - REVISED DESIGN
827-831 BROADWAY - AXONOMETRIC DIAGRAMS

SCALE As Noted
CLIENT

PROJECT NUMBER  17.32

DATE May 9th 2023



RENDERINGS,
COMPARATIVE
VISIBILITY
STUDIES &
MOCK-UP
SURVEY




827-831 BROADWAY - STREET VIEW FROM BROADWAY AND EAST 13TH STREET - PREVIOUS DESIGN - PRESENTED TO LPC_21.01.19

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted

5th Floor CLIENT

K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023



827-831 BROADWAY - STREET VIEW FROM BROADWAY AND EAST 13TH STREET - REVISED DESIGN

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted

5th Floor CLIENT

K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023



Jgf
1. 2. 3. ”
MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 03.14.23
=
=
Q
<C
o
&
5,48
Qg,\/y
1. 2. 3. VIEW LOCATIONS
827-831 BROADWAY - VISIBILITY STUDIES - MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 23.03.14 & REVISED DESIGN IMAGES
2:_::;"-51- As Noted 2 O
PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
DATE May 9th 2023

REVISED DESIGN IMAGES

VA

DXA studio

dxastudio.com

894 6th Avenue
5th Floor

NYC 10001

T 212 874 0567



827-831 BROADWAY - STREET VIEW FROM UNION SQUARE - PRESENTED TO LPC_21.10.28

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023



827-831 BROADWAY - STREET VIEW FROM UNION SQUARE - REVISED DESIGN

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted

5th Floor CLIENT

K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023
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827-831 BROADWAY - STREET VIEW FROM BROADWAY - REVISED DESIGN

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023



NO VISIBILITY

MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 03.14.23

’—NOTE THIS IS AN
EXISTING RAILING.
MOCK-UP IS NOT VISIBLE

NO VISIBILITY

NO VISIBILITY

NO VISIBILITY
REVISED DESIGN IMAGES

894 6th Avenue

DXA studio

5th Floor

NYC 10001
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567

NO VISIBILITY

NO VISIBILITY

PREVIOUS
AREA OF
MOCK-UP
VISIBILITY
BETWEEN
PEDIMENTS
DUE TO
SIDEWALK
SLOPE

VIEW LOCATIONS

827-831 BROADWAY - VISIBILITY STUDIES - MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 23.03.14 & REVISED DESIGN IMAGES
SCALE As Noted 2 1

CLIENT
PROJECT NUMBER  17.32

DATE

May 9th 2023



ADDITION IS NOT VISIBLE

5th Floor

SCALE As Noted
CLIENT
NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023

827-831 BROADWAY - STREET VIEW FROM BROADWAY ACROSS STREET - PRESENTED TO LPC_21.10.28 & CURRENT DESIGN - NO CHANGE
.\ K' DXA studio 894 6th Avenue



ADDITION IS NOT VISIBLE

5th Floor

SCALE As Noted
CLIENT
NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023

827-831 BROADWAY - STREET VIEW FROM BROADWAY NORTH - - PRESENTED TO LPC_21.10.28 & CURRENT DESIGN - NO CHANGE
.\ K' DXA studio 894 6th Avenue



MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 03.14.23

LAST POINT OF VISIBILITY
(138’-0” OFF BROADWAY)

[
GREATEST VISIBILITY
(44’-0”OFF BROADWAY)

s \/
137
A B ”
A
B
T

B VIEW LOCATIONS
EACH IMAGE IS APPROX. 15’-6” APART

A
REVISED DESIGN IMAGES
827-831 BROADWAY - VISIBILITY STUDIES - MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 23.03.14 & REVISED DESIGN IMAGES
2:_:@; As Noted 2 7
PROJECT NUMBER  17.32

VA

DXA studio

dxastudio.com

DATE May 9th 2023

894 6th Avenue
5th Floor

NYC 10001

T 212 874 0567



827-831 BROADWAY - STREET VIEW FROM BROADWAY NORTH - REVISED DESIGN

DXA studio 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted
5th Floor CLIENT
NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER  17.32
DATE May 9th 2023

dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567




MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 03.14.23

LAST POINT OF VISIBILITY

(1387-0” OFF BROADWAY)
[
GREATEST VISIBILITY
(44’-0”OFF BROADWAY)
6\48 \/
/\13/77
D E LAST POINT OF VISIBILITY F
D
EF
=z
<
Q
S
[aeg
5’48} o

E
LAST POINT OF VISIBILITY VIEW LOCATIONS
EACH IMAGE IS APPROX. 15’-6” APART

D
REVISED DESIGN IMAGES
827-831 BROADWAY - VISIBILITY STUDIES - MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 23.03.14 & REVISED DESIGN IMAGES
2:_:@; As Noted 2 9
PROJECT NUMBER  17.32

VA

DXA studio

dxastudio.com

DATE May 9th 2023

894 6th Avenue
5th Floor

NYC 10001

T 212 874 0567



MINIMALLY VISIBLE

MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 03.14.23

MINIMALLY VISIBLE B. MINIMALLY VISIBLE

MINIMALLY VISIBLE OVER NEIGHBOR
MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 03.14.23

VA

894 6th Avenue
5th Floor

NYC 10001

T 212 874 0567

DXA studio

dxastudio.com

D

NO VISIBILITY
(0’-0” TO 25’-0”"OFF BROADWAY)

MINIMALLY VISIBLE OVER LANDMARKED BUILDING
(25’-0” TO 45’-0”OFF BROADWAY)

VIEW LOCATIONS

E  MINIMALLY VISIBLE OVER ADJACENT BUILDING
(45’-0” TO 90’-0”"OFF BROADWAY)
827-831 BROADWAY - VISIBILITY STUDIES - MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 23.03.14

SCALE As Noted 3 O

MINIMALLY VISIBLE OVER NEIGHBOR

CLIENT
PROJECT NUMBER  17.32
DATE May 9th 2023



MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 03.14.23

D VIEW LOCATIONS

MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 03.14.23
827-831 BROADWAY - VISIBILITY STUDIES - MOCK UP PHOTOS - TAKEN ON 23.03.14 - ON ROOFTOP

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue SCALE As Noted

5th Floor CLIENT

K‘ NYC 10001 PROJECT NUMBER 17.32
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567 DATE May 9th 2023
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F'eet

16

inch

1

16

LOT

M\%

BENCHMARK SET ON
PARAPET WALL

@114-0'NAVDBS [\

No. 831 Broadway

LOT 17

No. 827 Broadway
LOT 19

BENCHMARK SET ON

N PARAPET WALL
@ 114'-0" NAVD88

LOT 20

NOTE - A SURVEY OF THE MOCK-UP WAS CONDUCTED BY NEW YORK CITY LAND SURVEYORS
ON 03.22.23 THAT CONFIRMS THE ACCURACY OF THE MOCK-UP SIZING AND POSITIONING

827-831 BROADWAY - SURVEY OF THE LPC MOCK-UP ON SITE
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COMPARATIVE
ANALYSIS OF
SECTIONS




A ]  PROPOSED ROOF NOTE THIS IS AN EXISTING
— 142.68
\.\ PREVIOUS VISIBILITY RAILING. MOCK-UP IS NOT VISIBLE
N
AN
N
] . EXISTING PARAPET
I~ * 109.67'
' |«PROPOSED 5TH FLOOR
~ 106.18'
N
AN
'~
'~
N
AN
'~
N
GRO 00 h
ROUND FLOOR =
$ 1087 Q
- 80! Oll @
PREVIOUS SECTION CUT (LPC 21.10.28) L
\,\ ) 41|_1u J
| B ] « PROPOSED ROOF
< i 142.68'
\.
L \‘\ MOCK UP PHOTO TAKEN FROM THIS LOCATION - TAKEN ON 03.14.23
‘\.\ NO VISIBILITY
4 EXISTING PARAPET
E— 109,67 \
' |«.PROPOSED 5TH FLOOR
~ 7 106.18' S
~ SECTION CUT 1 L_J= i
N A
\ =
AN
N 2
AN =
A
— SIDEWALK ELEVATION ’/ -
N ) AT LIMITED AREAS
GROUND F4L20§(3)7R' /ZI-OI IS GREATER BASED PREVIOUS AREA OF MOCK-
_ . © ON UPDATED SURVEY UP VISIBILITY BETWEEN
L 300" ELEVATION PEDIMENTS DUE TO
y SIDEWALK SLOPE

REVISED SECTION CUT

VA

894 6th Avenue
5th Floor

NYC 10001

T 212 874 0567

DXA studio

dxastudio.com

827-831 BROADWAY - SECTION - REVISED SECTION AT ELEVATED SIDEWALK AREA

SCALE As Noted 3 1

CLIENT
PROJECT NUMBER
DATE

17.32
May 9th 2023



38'_6"

ED ROOF

’ 1 _ & PROPOS
N4

142.68'

& EXISTING PARAPET

~

109.67'

N ‘d\ PROPOSED 5TH FLOOR
B 4

PREVIOUS SECTION CUT

106.18'

GROUND FLOOR
B 4287

PREVIOUS VISIBILITY

L 80'-0"

N
\ > - 7 4 PROPOSED ROOF
> '~

142.68

N1 N & EXISTING PARAPET

& PROPOS
N 4

109.67'
ED 5TH FLOOR

,\4

REVISED SECTION CUT

DXA StUdiO 894 6th Avenue
5th Floor
.\(' NYC 10001
dxastudio.com T 212 874 0567

GROUND FLOOR
P 4287

106.18'

L 80[_0"

NOTE THIS IS AN EXISTING
RAILING. MOCK-UP IS NOT VISIBLE

MOCK UP PHOTO TAKEN FROM THIS LOCATION - TAKEN ON 03.14.23

NO VISIBILITY

SECTION CUT 2 |

SIDEWALK ELEVATION
— AT LIMITED AREAS
IS GREATER BASED

‘¥<&  ON UPDATED SURVEY
/ZI-@ ELEVATION

20'-0" 15-0"

15-0"

o
PREVIOUS AREA OF MOCK-
UP VISIBILITY BETWEEN
PEDIMENTS DUE TO

SIDEWALK SLOPE

827-831 BROADWAY - SECTION - REVISED SECTION AT ELEVATED SIDEWALK AREA

PROJECT NUMBER

As Noted
17.32
May 9th 2023



& PROPOSED ROOF

142.68'

N

% EXISTING PARAPET

111.90'

.\4

|4, PROPOSED 5TH FLOOR
v 106.18'

« GROUND FLOOR
Ad 1287

PREVIOUS SECTION CUT

N

80!_0"

%.,

41[_1"

PREVIOUS VISIBILITY

N

~

& PROPOSED ROOF
A 142.68'

& EXISTING PARAPET
h 111.90'

REVISED SECTION CUT

VA

894 6th Avenue
5th Floor

NYC 10001

T 212 874 0567

DXA studio

dxastudio.com

,\.

| . PROPOSED 5TH FLOOR
A 106.18'

« GROUND FLOOR
Ad 1287

80!_0"

1

NOTE THIS IS AN EXISTING
RAILING. MOCK-UP IS NOT VISIBLE

MOCK UP PHOTO TAKEN FROM THIS LOCATION - TAKEN ON 03.14.23

NO VISIBILITY

SECTION CUT 3 |

20'-0" 15-0"

SIDEWALK ELEVATION
— AT LIMITED AREAS

IS GREATER BASED
o  ON UPDATED SURVEY
© ELEVATION

15-0"

’/) v
PREVIOUS AREA OF MOCK-
UP VISIBILITY BETWEEN
PEDIMENTS DUE TO

SIDEWALK SLOPE

827-831 BROADWAY - SECTION - REVISED SECTION

SCALE
CLIENT
PROJECT NUMBER

DATE

As Noted

17.32
May 9th 2023
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APPENDIX




(

1. Unauthorized alteration or addition to a survey map bearing a licensed land
surveyor's seal is a violation of section 7209, sub-division 2, of the New York
State Education Law.

General Notes

d ) PROP. 8TH FLOOR/ ROOF
142.70" (NAVD 88) 2. "Copies from the original of this survey map not marked with an original of the

land surveyor's inked seal or his embossed seal shall not be considered a valid
true copy.”

FIVE STORY & 3. The certifications hereon are not transferable.
CELLAR BRICK (Iron k) 4. Before performing any excavation or driling on this site, it s required that
5
LOT 16 Front) & subsurface service, including the underground mains, ducts, and cables be
marked and idenified by the utity company or agency involved, this should be
- 2 done by providing the affected Utiity ith the nolice referred to in the State of
*Ev No. 833 Broadway 3 - 0\ P New York Industrial Code 53.
3 23 ¢ ; \

5. The offsets and dimensions shown from the structures to the property lines are
for a specific purpose and use and therefore are not intended to guide the

erection of structures and any other construction.
PROP. 2TH FLOOR ©
60.27' (NAVD 88) 2 1 2\ 6. Research has shown that there are no proposed changes in the street right of
g . \ way lines from available information from the Manhattan Borough Presidents.
ONS Rﬁg{”“ % 2, A2 Office or recent steet or sidewalk construction or repairs.
g Z 40487
o = e A2 7. The Parcels surveyed on this map all have adequate access to West 60th
FOUR STORY & TP62.g¢ 4o % 93 3 cat / et and e eres monar
£l CELLAR BRICK 2 3 S 2R3 Z o
2 EY A?O = % - W o 8. Subsurface information hereon has been obtained from New York City
No. 835 Broadway o023 S B SEa 1 Agencies and Private Companies. This information is not guaranteed as to
- oo 7 T TN o e X accuracy or completeness. The Contractors shall, before commencing
Cellar Yard 529 9 5 o T SN excavation, notify the appropriate Departments and Utility Companies of their
El=30.3 A et fovert S TWO- proposed work and request that the particular utilty lines be marked by the
W\N;" W\\B-O ,‘; 5 \‘e“\ﬂ agency or company having jurisdiction . (STATE OF NEW YORK INDUSTRIAL
Nt & QA2 CODE 53)
e % EAN FOUR STORY BRICK
W08 53 ‘ " % veg‘ (Iron Front) 9. This is to Certfy that there are no streams or other water courses on o n the
) T2 23 X“ \‘\\ISB_E) % \ja&\‘l 0B No. 831 Broadwa: property except as shown on the survey map.
TP58.0 T \7_"‘N0 e PO AC @ W‘;s:‘l“ \a LoT 17 10. The Legal Grades shown on this map were taken from the Manhattan Borough
R W0 . . R\OF’?‘) " Sectional Maps. Legal Grades refer to Top of Curb.
& o 08-5%
& A%* A‘l-g-‘g W A\ o 11. All Elevations noted on this survey map are referenced to the North American
41‘8 364 - & \Ie;‘ s Vertical Datum of 1988 as established and maintained by the National Geodetic
Fire Escape 523 e T 5! 6.2 4 7L\ ES NI Survey of the National Ocean Service, National Oceanic and Atmospheric
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we Landmarks Preservation May 9 2023
P Commission o .
Public Meeting

The current proposal is:

Preservation Department — Iltem 3, LPC-23-08785

827-831 Broadway — 827-831 Broadway Buildings — Individual
Landmark

Borough of Manhattan

Note: this is a Public Meeting item. No public testimony will be received today as the
hearing on this item is closed





